APPENDIX B: AVA FEE STRUCTURE (rev. 01.01.24)

Charter Fee Onetime fee - nonrefundable ..., $50.00
DUEBS — JUIY L.ttt e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e et b e e e e e e e e e e e e naabbrnaaaaeeaaaaans $75.00
For new applications — 1st year dues are complimentary
Late Fee - 60 Days September L............uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $25.00
Sanction Fees (except Global and Per Participant)
Traditional Walking EVENES ..........oeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et $30.00
Traveling Guided Walk — per calendar Year...........cccoouuuviiiiiieeeeiiiiicie e, $105.00
Guided Bike Event — 1st event sanctioned in a calendar year............cccccccevvvveeenn. $30.00
Guided Bike Event — 2nd and following events sanctioned in a calendar year ........ $0.00
All Other Traditional EVENTS ..........uuiiiiiiiiie et a e sanae e $20.00
Year-Round Events/Seasonal EVENIS............coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiane e $20.00
Per Participant Sanction FEe (PPSF) ...t aaaes $1.00
Participation Report After Action Fees (per participant) 30 days after event
TraditioN@l EVENT........ueiiiiie it e et e e e e e e e s st er e e e e e e e e annnnenes $2.00
Year-Round Event / Seasonal EVENt ..............ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee $2.00
(o S =T oo o =T PP PP PPPPPPPPPPP $10.00
Year Round/Seasonal Walking Event Quarterly Processing Fee............ccoovvvviieenneen. $5.00
ACE-WG Individual Weekday Guided Event Processing Fee (per event) .................... $3.00
Special Program FEE.....ccci oot $300.00
Participation Fees - The fee for IVV credit-only will be nomore than............................... $4.00
Additional/Replacement STamp FEE.......oouuiiiiii it $5.00
Additional/Replacement Handle FEE..........uuuiiii i $9.00
CUSTOM StAMP (BEGINS A1) oo $15.00

(A “Custom Stamp” is one requiring the creation of special graphical stamp
elements (for example, a club logo) that require additional work by AVA to produce.

Handbook Prices...Please call for current prices.

TAW Advertising Fees Subject to size, placement and color.
Setup charges equal to cost of ad.

Rush Processing on Any Item (not guaranteed by shipping company)

Next Day Air (minimum + normal shipping Charges) ...........ccccccuveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns $25.00
2nd Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges).........cccccccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinen, $15.00
3 Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges)............oieiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $10.00
ST (Yot QT g Mo [ L= = 15%
Returned CheCK FEE ......oooiiiiiiiiiiii e $25.00
Late Financial Statements (Clubs under AVA Group Exemption) 15 November ............ $10.00
Late 990 IRS Filings -15 NOVEMDET .......ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $10.00

Late Officer Updates - 15 NOVEMDET .........oouiiiiiii e $10.00



